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Model




Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 23:51:00 North
: 86:02:00 Eost
: 82:30:00 East
: 00:14:08 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

20:44:08 Hour
00:05:59 Hour

: 20:36:41 Hour
: 05:33:24 Hour
: 17:45:53 Hour
:12:12:29 Hour

Dakshinayan
Uttar

: Sharad
: 02:19:59 Virgo

25:44:56 Aries

: Male

: 19/09/2007

. Wednesday

: 20:30:00 Hour
: 37:21:29 Ghati
: Bokaro

: Jharkhand

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord

Rasi-Lord

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni

Nadi

Varan
Vashya
Varga

Yunja

Hansak

Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Aries - Mars

. Sagittarius - Jupiter
Naksh.-Charan ____:
Nakshatra Lord :

Moola - 1
Ketu

» Ayusman
» Vishti

: Rakshas

: Shwan

. Adya

» Kshatriya
: Manav

. Mrig

» Antya

: Agni
Name Alphabet .

Ye-Yerusalem
Silver - Copper
Virgo
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Pl
Asc
Sun
Mon
Mar
Mer
Jup
Ven
Sat
Rah
Ket
Ura
Nep
Plu

Planetary Degrees and their Positions

R C Rasi
Ari
Vir
Sag
Gem
Vir
Sco
Can
Leo
Aqu
Leo
Aqu
Cap
Sag

~a O 0O

Mid Heaven Cap

e,

=~

[aVelv) \C—M_, ST

FGENGT

2

Degree
25:44.56
02:19:59
01:29:10
01:30:51
26:27:39
18:44:11
24:47:41
08:08:20
12:55:39
12:565:39
22:21:10
25:44.43
02:22:23
12:48:48

Speed
410:45:46
00:58:35
12:16:05
00:30:21
01:17:41
00:07:18
00:22:42
00:07:12
00:00:26
00:00:26
00:02:21
00:01:14
00:00:23

Nak
Bharani
U Phall
Moola
Mrgsra
Chitra
Jyestha
Aslesa
Magha
Satbisha
Magha
P Bhad
Dhanish
Moola
Sravna

Pad
4
2
1
3
1
1
3
3
2
4
1
1
1

No. RL
2  Mar
12 Mer
19 Jup
5 Mer
14  Mer
18 Mar
9 Mon
10 Sun
24 Sat
10 Sun
25 Sat
23 Sat
19 Jup
22 Sat

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary
C- Combust D-Deep Combust

Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:58
Lagna Challt |

NGTGEAGEN

:00

NL
Ven
Sun
Ket
Mar
Mar
Mer
Mer
Ket
Rah
Ket
Jup
Mar
Ket
Mon

Sub
Mer
Jup
Ven
Mer
Jup
Ket

Rah
Jup
Mer
Mer
Sat

Rah
Ven
Rah

Moon Chart

Dignity
NusSign
NusSign
EnSign
OwnSign
FrSign
EnSign
EnSign
FrSign
EnSign
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Ketu 6 Years 2 Months 19 Days

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

19/09/2007
08/12/2013

08/12/2013
08/12/2033

08/12/2033
09/12/2039

09/12/2039
08/12/2049

08/12/2049
08/12/2056

19/09/2007
Ven 06/07/2008
Sun 10/11/2008
Mon 12/06/2009
Mar 08/11/2009
Rah 26/11/2010
Jup 02/11/2011
Sat 11/12/2012
Mer 08/12/2013

Ven 09/04/2017
Sun 09/04/2018
Mon 09/12/2019
Mar 07/02/2021
Rah 07/02/2024
Jup 08/10/2026
Sat  08/12/2029
Mer 08/10/2032
Ket 08/12/2033

Sun 28/03/2034
Mon 26/09/2034
Mar 01/02/2035
Rah 27/12/2035
Jup 14/10/2036
Sat  26/09/2037
Mer 03/08/2038
Ket 08/12/2038
Ven 09/12/2039

Mon 08/10/2040
Mar 09/05/2041
Rah 08/11/2042
Jup 09/03/2044
Sat  08/10/2045
Mer 10/03/2047
Ket 09/10/2047
Ven 08/06/2049
Sun 08/12/2049

Mar 06/05/2050
Rah 25/05/2051
Jup 30/04/2052
Sat  08/06/2053
Mer 06/06/2054
Ket 02/11/2054
Ven 02/01/2056
Sun 09/05/2056
Mon 08/12/2056

Rah 18 Years Jup 16 Years Sat 19 Years Mer 17 Years Ket 7 Years
08/12/2056 08/12/2074 08/12/2090 09/12/2109 09/12/2126
08/12/2074 08/12/2090 09/12/2109 09/12/2126 00/00/0000

Rah 21/08/2059 Jup 26/01/2077 Sat 11/12/2093 Mer 07/05/2112 Ket 08/05/2127
Jup 14/01/2062 Sat 09/08/2079 Mer 20/08/2096 Ket 04/05/2113 Ven 20/09/2127
Sat 20/11/2064 Mer 14/11/2081 Ket 29/09/2097 Ven 04/03/2116 00/00/0000
Mer 09/06/2067 Ket 21/10/2082 Ven 30/11/2100 Sun 08/01/2117 00/00/0000
Ket 26/06/2068 Ven 21/06/2085 Sun 12/11/2101 Mon 10/06/2118 00/00/0000
Ven 27/06/2071 Sun 09/04/2086 Mon 13/06/2103 Mar 07/06/2119 00/00/0000
Sun 21/05/2072 Mon 09/08/2087 Mar 22/07/2104 Rah 24/12/2121 00/00/0000
Mon 20/11/2073 Mar 15/07/2088 Rah 29/05/2107 Jup 31/03/2124 00/00/0000
Mar 08/12/2074 Rah 08/12/2090 Jup 09/12/2109 Sat 09/12/2126 00/00/0000

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasa is Ket6 Y2 M 16 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

The astrological configuration at the time of your birth with Aries Ascendant
(Lagna), Scorpio Navamsa and Sagittarius Dreskana in Bharani fourth Pad, indicates
a rather conflicting picture which can be sorted in your favour if you display the will
and determination to achieve your godls.

The general frend clearly denotes you will have a life of plenty and
pleasures, enjoying good physique and health, free from diseases and grief. But
the fly in the ointment is the Scorpio Navamsa which points 1o the possibility of youtr
having a defective limb, being poor and diseased. No need to feel alarmed about
it. Since you are a person with abundant courage and infelligence, determined to
achieve success in life, you are capable of warding off any evil that may come in
your path. In addition to pursuing your ambitions with single-minded devotion, it
would serve you well to be honest, God-fearing and helpful to the needy, all of
which go a long way in aiding you.

Actually, from the age of 25, it should be a golden period for you, with a
lot of money, power and position flowing in your favour. You can, in fact, reach
such commanding heights where you will be able to lead a life of luxury and
command the services of servants.

By nature highly sexy, you are likely to go after all sorts of partners, running
the risk of contacting unmentionable diseases. Better avoid it by restricting your
area of operations to a select few.

Your high ambitions drive you fo indulge in day-dreaming most of the
fime. It is up o you to convert those dreams into reality by sincere and hard work, of
which you are certainly capable.

Whatever the hurdle, you have the ability to clear it as you are born with
leadership qualities combined with courage and ambition. Sometimes you are so
headstrong that you will incur the displeasure of even your friends. This is o be
avoided, as many fromm among the long list of your friends will ever be wiling to
extend their wholehearted support to you. You will strike more and more friendships
as during your innumerable fravels you will come in contact with many persons in
various parts of the country.

In spite of your adventures and extra-curriculum activities, you will enjoy a
good family life. You will have good rapport with your mother and you will have a
very understanding spouse. You will spend quite a bit of fime with your family
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memibers despite your hectic life.

The lucky days for you are Sunday, Monday and Tuesday, while Thursday is
fair enough. The other three days are not too favourable as they will prove
expensive, while the numbers which will prove beneficial to you are @ and 1. While

choosing colours, try, as far as possible to go in for red, yellow and golden. At any
cost avoid black.
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